Letter No. PB/42 9 /2022 O/o the Executive Engineer, Tapi (R&B) Division, Vyara

Date: 15 /03/2022

To, Deputy Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Division, Surat, Gujarat

Sub: Diversion of Protected Forest Land for the Project of Widening and Strengthening of Surat Dhulia Road (Missing Link -Bajipura to Sumul Dairy) Ch. km 50/780 to 52/930, Ta-Vyara, Dist-Tapi

Ref: 1. Letter No. B/JAMAN/TE.7/5897/2021-22 dated 04-03-22 from DCF, Social Forestry Division, Surat

2. Letter No. FCA-1021/7-05/21/SF-150/F dated 24/11/2021 from Additional Secretary, F&E Department.

Vide letter under reference No. 2, In-Principle approval has been issued for diversion of 2.08 Ha Protected forest land for the project of Widening and Strengthening of Surat Dhulia Road (Missing Link -Bajipura to Sumul Dairy) Ch. km 50/780 to 52/930, Ta-Vyara, Dist-Tapi. The demand note towards Net Present Value received from your good office was obtained vide letter under reference No. 1.

Please find below point wise compliance of Conditions mentioned in the In-Principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing of formal permission.

Condition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Tapi (R&B) Division, Vyara	
Condition	Legal Status of the forest land shall	The User Agency agrees with this	
No. 1	remain unchanged	condition.	
Condition	Compensatory afforestation shall be	The cost of Compensatory	
No. 2	taken up by the Forest Department	Afforestation Rs. 30,19,341.00 and	
	over 5.00 Ha. de-graded forest,	Net Present Value Rs. 13,02,080.00	
	Survey No. 574/101, Village -	i.e. a total of Rs. 43,21,421.00 has	
	Amarkui, Taluka – Mangrol, Di –	been deposited to CAMPA Account	
	Surat at the cost of the User Agency.	through generated Challan from	
	As far as possible, a mixture of local	forest Portal. Payment has been	
	indigenous species shall be planted	made to Account No.	
	and mono-culture of any species be	1506861123510702 through RTGS.	
	avoided.		
Condition	The cost of compensatory	The cost of Compensatory	
No. 3	afforestation at the prevailing wage	Afforestation Rs. 30,19,341.00 and	
	rates as per compensatory	Net Present Value Rs. 13,02,080.00	
	afforestation scheme and the cost of	i.e. a total of Rs. 43,21,421.00 has	
	survey, demarcation and erection of	been deposited to CAMPA Account	

Condition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Tapi (R&B) Division, Vyara			
No. 6	map of Compensatory Afforestation	condition.			
	shall be uploaded prior to Stage II				
	Approval				
Condition	User Agency shall raise strip	The User Agency agrees with this			
No. 7	plantation on both sides and central	condition.			
	verge of the road as per the IRC				
	norms.				
Condition	Speed regulating signages will be	The User Agency agrees with this			
No. 8	erected along the road at regular	condition.			
	intervals in the Protected Areas/				
	Forest Areas.				
Condition	User Agency shall provide suitable	The User Agency agrees with this			
No. 9	under/over pass in protected area	condition.			
	/forest area as per				
	recommendations of CWLW/				
	NBWL/ FAC/REC				
Condition	The complete compliance of the	The User Agency agrees with this			
No. 10	FRA. 2006 shall be ensured by way	condition.			
	of prescribed certificate from the				
	concerned District Collector.				
Condition	The User Agency shall restrict the	The User Agency agrees with this			
No. 11	felling of trees upto 182 trees/	condition.			
	minimum number in the diverted				
	forest land and the trees shall be				
	felled under the strict supervision				
	of State Forest Department and the				
	cost of felling of trees shall be				
	deposited by the User Agency with				
	the State forest Department.				
Condition	User Agency shall obtain	The User Agency agrees with this			
No. 12	Environmental Clearance as per the	condition.			
	provisions of the Environmental				
	(Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable				
Condition	The layout plan of the proposal	The User Agency agrees with this			
No. 13	shall not be changed without prior	condition.			
	approval of Central Government.				
Condition	No labour camp shall be established	The User Agency agrees with this			

Condition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Tapi (R&B) Division,		
) - C	Vyara		
	before issuing working permissions			
	towards linear projects or			
	submitting compliance report for			
	seeking Stage-II approval as the			
	case may be.			
Condition	Violation of any of these conditions	The User Agency agrees with this		
No. 22	will amount to violation of Forest	condition.		
	Conservation Act, 1980 and action			
	would be taken as per para 1.21 of			
	FCA, 1980 and action would be			
	taken as per MoEF&CC Guideline			
	F.No. 11-42/2017-FC dated			
	29/01/2018			
Condition	Any other condition that the	The User Agency agrees with this		
No. 23	Ministry of Environment, Forests	condition.		
	and Climate Change may stipulate			
	from time to time in the interest of			
	conservation, protection and			
	development of forests and wildlife.			
Condition	AII the funds received from the user	The User Agency agrees with this		
No. 24	agency under the project shall be	condition.		
	transferred / deposited to CAMPA			
	fund only through e-portal.			
Condition	The compliance report in the letter	The compliance report shall be		
No. 25	format of Govt. of Gujarat shall be	uploaded on the E-portal.		
	uploaded on the E-portal	-		
	-			

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

> Tapi (R&B) Division, Vyara

Encl: As above

Copy forwarded with respect to:

The Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Land and Nodal Officer, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar for kind information only

1. The Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Circle, Bahumali Bhavan, Near District Court, Bharuch for kind information only

Condition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Tapi (R&B) Division, Vyara
No. 14	on the forest land.	condition.
Condition	Sufficient firewood, preferably	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 15	alternate fuel shall be provided by	condition.
	the user agency to the labourers	
	after purchasing them from the	
	forest state department or the	
	Forest Development Corporation or	
	any other legal source of alternate	
	fuel.	
Condition	The boundary of the diverted forest	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 16	shall be suitably demarcated on	condition.
	ground at the project cost, as per	
	the directions of the concerned	
	Divisional Forest officer.	
Condition	No additional or new path will be	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 17	constructed inside the forest area	condition.
	for transportation of construction	
	materials for execution of the	
	project work.	
Condition	The period of diversion under this	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 18	approval shall be co-terminus with	condition.
	the period od lease to be granted in	
	favour of the user agency of the	
	project life, whichever is less.	
Condition	The forest land shall not be used for	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 19	any other purpose other than	condition.
	specified in the project proposal.	
Condition	The forest land proposed to be	The User Agency agrees with this
No. 20	diverted shall under no	condition.
	circumstances be transferred to any	,
	other agencies, department or	
	person without prior approval of	f
	Govt. of India.	
Condition	The KML File of the area to be	e The User Agency agrees with this
No. 21	diverted and the CA Areas shall be	condition.
	uploaded on the e-Green watch	1
	portal with all requiste detail.	

Condition No.	Condition of In-Principle Approval Letter	Compliance of Roads and Buildings, Tapi (R&B) Division, Vyara		
	permanent pillars if required on the	through generated Challan from		
	CA land shall be deposited in	forest Portal. Payment has been		
	advance with the Forest	made to Account No.		
	Department by the project	1506861123510702 through RTGS.		
	authority. The CA will be			
	maintained for 10 years. The			
	scheme may include approximate			
	provision for anticipated cost			
	increase for works scheduled for			
	subsequent years.			
Condition	The State Government shall charge	The cost of Compensatory		
No. 4	the Net Present Value(NPV) for the	Afforestation Rs. 30,19,341.00 and		
	2.08 ha forest area to be diverted	Net Present Value Rs. 13,02,080.00		
	under this proposal from the User	i.e. a total of Rs. 43,21,421.00 has		
	agency as per the orders of the	been deposited to CAMPA Account		
	Hon'ble Supreme Court of India	through generated Challan from		
	dated 10/10/2002, 01/08/2003,	forest Portal. Payment has been		
	28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and	made to Account No.		
	09/05/2008 in IA No 566 in WP (C)	1506861123510702 through RTGS.		
	No. 202/1995 and as per the			
	guidelines issued by the Ministry			
	vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II)			
	dated 18/09/2003. as well ns letter			
	No. 5-2/2006-FC dated			
	03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC			
	dated 05/02/2009 i11 this regard.	•		
Condition	Additional amount of the NPV of the	The User Agency agrees with this		
No. 5	diverted forest land if any,	condition.		
	becoming due after finalization of	,		
	the same by \cdot the Hon'ble Supreme			
	Court of India on receipt of the			
	report from the Expert Committee			
	shall be charged by the State			
	Government from the User Agency	,		
	The User Agency shall furnish ar	1		
	undertaking to this effect.			
Condition	Certified copy of geo-referenced	The User Agency agrees with this		

CHALLAN NO./યલન નંબર S Treasury/Sub-Treasury Challan of Cash Paid in to the -D.C.F. - 328 State / Reserve Bank of India ટ્રેઝરી/સબ –ટ્રેઝરી માં ભરેલી રોકડ રકમનું ચલન ખાતેની -સ્ટેટ/ રીઝર્વ બેંક ઓક ઇન્ડિયા To be Filled in by the department નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવાનું To be Filled in by the remitter Officer on the Treasury નાયબ વન સંરક્ષક By Whom Tendered (Name) ખાતાના અમલદાર અથવા ટ્રેઝરી ઓફ્રીસરે ભરવાનું સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, નાણાં કોને પેશ કર્યા (તેનું નામ Head of A/C:-સુરત ખાતા નંબર :- ૮૭૮૨ ફોરેસ્ટ રેમિટન્સ Name (or designation) and Order to the Bank Cash correctly received and granted received Address of the person on કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેર નાણા બરાબર મળ્યા છે તેની પહોંચ આપવી. Whose behalf money is paid (મા*મ) વિભાગ તાપી જેના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં આવ્યા Date :- :- 22/02/2020 હોય તે શખ્સનું નામ અથવા (હોદ્દો તારીખ:-Full Particulars of the remittence and or authority if any **Amount** Signature and full designation of the officer order in the money to be paid મોકલેલા નાણાંની પુરેપુરી વિગત * ને તેના આધાર કોઈ હોય તો રકમ નાણાં ભરવાનો હુકમ કરનાર અમસાદારની સહી તથા સદરહુ રકમ એફ.સી.એ. હેઠળ દરખાસ્તમાં મહુવા તાલુકામાં રોડ 6950/-વાઈડનીગની કામગીરી કરવા ૨.૦૮હે.. પ્રો.ફોરેસ્ટ જમીનનો ઉપયોગ હોદો કરવાની દરખાસ્તની પ્રોસેસીંગ કી અને રજીસ્ટ્રેશન કી ની વસવાત કરી. To be used only in the cash if remittances to Bank through on officer of the Signature / સહિ

(અક્ષરમાં)

Accountant / એકાઉન્ટન્ટ

In (Words) Rupees / અક્ષરમાં રુપિયા :- નવ હજાર એક સો સાંઠ પૂરા..

પૈસા

Fr E.E. Tapi (R & B) Dn. Vyara

Received Payment &.

Treasurer / ट्रेअंटर

Government

Date / તારીખ :-

સરકારી અમલદાર નાણાં બેંકમાં મોક્લવામાં

Treasury Officer Agent

ટેઝરી ઓકીસર

આવે તે પ્રસંગે જવા વાપરવાનું

अद्यपना / Counterfoil

OSBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India

men / Branch Vyara
दिनांक / Date 11 - 03-2
बैंक क
शाख
(आइ एफ एस कोड)
श्री वे
खाता संख्या
आरटीजीएस / एनइएफटी के लिए रु
तथा बैंक प्रभार रु.
कुल ह.
मात्र
ALC
अंतरण द्वारा / नकट
Executive Engineer
Received from Tapi (A & B) Dixision, Vygri
by cheque No 332546do fe 08- transfer / cash
for RTGS/NEFT on Union Bank of India
Lodhi Complex Branch Black-1/(Bank
IFS Code UBINO903710
150 Code 1131NU903710
A/c. No. 1506861123510702
Favouring GUTARAT CAMPA
Rs. 432142120
Bank's Charges Rs. Total Rs. 4321421=10
(Rupees fontly three Luc Lwenty
ene thousand four hundred twentony
KD. K. Think Copy